Certificate no: Page 1 of 1 CDZ 1744011/02



## Approval of Service Suppliers

Office: Cadiz

Date of issue: 23 May 2017

This is to certify that: Extintores Valencia S.L. - Extinval

Ampliación Sur, s/n□46024 Valencia□Spain□ (hereinafter referred to as "Supplier")

Tel: +34.963.374.053 Fax: +34.963.674.006 Email: safety@extinval.com

having been assessed hereby receives approval in accordance with the requirements of *Lloyd's Register Procedures for Approval of Service Suppliers* as Supplier from the address(es) listed above for the provision of

## Surveys and maintenance of fire extinguishing equipment and systems

Offices: Valencia & Almeria

## Servicing of inflatable liferafts, inflatable lifejackets, hydrostatic release units, inflatable rescue boats

Offices: Valencia & Almeria

Liferaft: Plastimo, Zodiac, Arimar, Zodiac Solas, Bombard, Avon, BFA, DBS, Viking, Mitsubishi, Sumitomo, Survitec Zodiac, Fujikura & Eurovinil Lifejacket: Viking, Plastimo, Lalizas, BFA

Technician: Juan de D. López, Alberto Alamo Serrano, Critobal Baeza Perez, Regino Fernandez López, Javier Gonzalvo Soria & Fernando Javier Morin Gimenez

Models have to check in the authorization of every technician

This approval is conditional upon the Supplier maintaining the documented scheme as audited by any member of the Lloyd's Register Group and hereby approved; and, notifying Lloyd's Register in writing of any change to that scheme including any change in personnel, equipment or procedures.

This certificate is issued to the Supplier and, subject to the Supplier complying with the necessary conditions, is valid to the date-referred to below

This certificate is valid until 14 June 2020

All service reports and checklist issued must include a copy of this "Approval of Service Suppliers" certificate, without which the report will not be accepted and the relevant survey will not be completed".

Andrés Villegas

Andrés Villegas Cádiz Office Lloyd's Register EMEA R

Surveyor to Lloyd's Register EMEA

A subsidiary of Lloyd's Register Group Limited

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.